
 

2020 South Dakota House of Representatives  
 

District  Legislator  Body  Email 

1  Representative Steve McCleerey  House  Steven.McCleerey@sdlegislature.gov 

1  Representative Tamara St. John  House  Tamara.StJohn@sdlegislature.gov 

2  Representative Lana Greenfield  House  Lana.Greenfield@sdlegislature.gov 

2  Representative Kaleb Weis  House  Kaleb.Weis@sdlegislature.gov 

3  Representative Drew Dennert  House  Drew.Dennert@sdlegislature.gov 

3  Representative Carl Perry  House  Carl.Perry@sdlegislature.gov 

4  Representative Fred Deutsch  House  Fred.Deutsch@sdlegislature.gov 

4  Representative John Mills  House  John.Mills@sdlegislature.gov 

5  Representative Hugh Bartels  House  Hugh.Bartels@sdlegislature.gov 

5  Representative Nancy York  House  Nancy.York@sdlegislature.gov 

6  Representative Isaac Latterell  House  Isaac.Latterell@sdlegislature.gov 

6  Representative Herman Otten  House  Herman.Otten@sdlegislature.gov 

7  Representative Doug Post  House  Doug.Post@sdlegislature.gov 

7  Representative Tim Reed  House  Tim.Reed@sdlegislature.gov 

8  Representative Randy Gross  House  Randy.Gross@sdlegislature.gov 

8  Representative Marli Wiese  House  Marli.Wiese@sdlegislature.gov 

9  Representative Rhonda Milstead  House  Rhonda.Milstead@sdlegislature.gov 

9  Representative Michael Saba  House  Michael.Saba@sdlegislature.gov 

10  Representative Doug Barthel  House  Doug.Barthel@sdlegislature.gov 

10  Representative Steven Haugaard  House  Steven.Haugaard@sdlegislature.gov 



 

11  Representative Chris Karr  House  Chris.Karr@sdlegislature.gov 

11  Representative Mark Willadsen  House  Mark.Willadsen@sdlegislature.gov 

12  Representative Arch Beal  House  Arch.Beal@sdlegislature.gov 

12  Representative Manny Steele  House  manny.steele@sdlegislature.gov 

13  Representative Sue Peterson  House  Sue.Peterson@sdlegislature.gov 

13  Representative Kelly Sullivan  House  Kelly.Sullivan@sdlegislature.gov 

14  Representative Erin Healy  House  Erin.Healy@sdlegislature.gov 

14  Representative Larry Zikmund  House  Larry.Zikmund@sdlegislature.gov 

15  Representative Linda Duba  House  Linda.Duba@sdlegislature.gov 

15  Representative Jamie Smith  House  Jamie.Smith@sdlegislature.gov 

16  Representative David Anderson  House  David.Anderson@sdlegislature.gov 

16  Representative Kevin Jensen  House  Kevin.Jensen@sdlegislature.gov 

17  Representative Nancy Rasmussen  House  Nancy.Rasmussen@sdlegislature.gov 

17  Representative Ray Ring  House  Ray.Ring@sdlegislature.gov 

18  Representative Ryan Cwach  House  Ryan.Cwach@sdlegislature.gov 

18  Representative Jean Hunhoff  House  Jean.Hunhoff@sdlegislature.gov 

19  Representative Kent Peterson  House  Kent.Peterson@sdlegislature.gov 

19  Representative Kyle Schoenfish  House  Kyle.Schoenfish@sdlegislature.gov 

20  Representative Lance Koth  House  Lance.Koth@sdlegislature.gov 

20  Representative Paul Miskimins  House  Paul.Miskimins@sdlegislature.gov 

21  Representative Caleb Finck  House  Caleb.Finck@sdlegislature.gov 

21  Representative Lee Qualm  House  Lee.Qualm@sdlegislature.gov 

22  Representative Roger Chase  House  Roger.Chase@sdlegislature.gov 

22  Representative Bob Glanzer  House  Bob.Glanzer@sdlegislature.gov 



 

23  Representative Spencer Gosch  House  Spencer.Gosch@sdlegislature.gov 

23  Representative JD Wangsness  House  James.Wangsness@sdlegislature.gov 

24  Representative Mary Duvall  House  Mary.Duvall@sdlegislature.gov 

24  Representative Tim Rounds  House  Tim.Rounds@sdlegislature.gov 

25  Representative Jon Hansen  House  Jon.Hansen@sdlegislature.gov 

25  Representative Tom Pischke  House  Tom.Pischke@sdlegislature.gov 

27  Representative Steve Livermont  House  Steve.Livermont@sdlegislature.gov 

27  Representative Peri Pourier  House  Peri.Pourier@sdlegislature.gov 

29  Represenative Thomas Brunner  House  Thomas.Brunner@sdlegislature.gov 

29  Representative Kirk Chaffee  House  Kirk.Chaffee@sdlegislature.gov 

30  Representative Julie Frye-Mueller  House  Julie.FryeMueller@sdlegislature.gov 

30  Representative Tim Goodwin  House  Tim.Goodwin@sdlegislature.gov 

31  Representative Dayle Hammock  House  Dayle.Hammock@sdlegislature.gov 

31  Representative Tim Johns  House  Timothy.Johns@sdlegislature.gov 

32  Representative Scyller Borglum  House  Scyller.Borglum@sdlegislature.gov 

32  Representative Chris Johnson  House  Chris.Johnson@sdlegislature.gov 

33  Representative Taffy Howard  House  Taffy.Howard@sdlegislature.gov 

33  Representative David Johnson  House  David.Johnson@sdlegislature.gov 

34  Representative Michael Diedrich  House  Mike.Diedrich@sdlegislature.gov 

34  Representative Jess Olson  House  Jess.Olson@sdlegislature.gov 

35  Representative Tina Mulally  House  Tina.Mulally@sdlegislature.gov 

35  Representative Tony Randolph  House  Tony.Randolph@sdlegislature.gov 

26A  Representative Shawn Bordeaux  House  Shawn.Bordeaux@sdlegislature.gov 

26B  Representative Rebecca Reimer  House  Rebecca.Reimer@sdlegislature.gov 



 

28A  Representative Oren Lesmeister  House  Oren.Lesmeister@sdlegislature.gov 

28B  Representative Sam Marty  House  Sam.Marty@sdlegislature.gov 

   



 

2020 South Dakota Senate  
 

District Legislator Body Email 

1 Senator Susan Wismer Senate Susan.Wismer@sdlegislature.gov 

2 Senator Brock Greenfield Senate Brock.Greenfield@sdlegislature.gov 

3 Senator Al Novstrup Senate Al.Novstrup@sdlegislature.gov 

4 Senator John Wiik Senate John.Wiik@sdlegislature.gov 

5 Senator Lee Schoenbeck Senate Lee.Schoenbeck@sdlegislature.gov 

6 Senator Ernie Otten Senate Ernie.Otten@sdlegislature.gov 

7 Senator VJ Smith Senate VJ.Smith@sdlegislature.gov 

8 Senator Jordan Youngberg Senate Jordan.Youngberg@sdlegislature.gov 

9 Senator Wayne Steinhauer Senate Wayne.Steinhauer@sdlegislature.gov 

10 Senator Margaret Sutton Senate margaret.sutton@sdlegislature.gov 

11 Senator Jim Stalzer Senate Jim.Stalzer@sdlegislature.gov 

12 Senator Blake Curd Senate Blake.Curd@sdlegislature.gov 

13 Senator Jack Kolbeck Senate Jack.Kolbeck@sdlegislature.gov 

14 Senator Deb Soholt Senate Deb.Soholt@sdlegislature.gov 

15 Senator Reynold Nesiba Senate Reynold.Nesiba@sdlegislature.gov 

16 Senator Jim Bolin Senate Jim.Bolin@sdlegislature.gov 

17 Senator Art Rusch Senate Arthur.Rusch@sdlegislature.gov 

18 Senator Craig Kennedy Senate Craig.Kennedy@sdlegislature.gov 

19 Kyle Schoenfish Senate kyle.schoenfish@sdlegislature.gov 

20 Senator Josh Klumb Senate Joshua.Klumb@sdlegislature.gov 



 

21 Senator Rocky Blare Senate Rocky.Blare@sdlegislature.gov 

22 Senator Jim White Senate Jim.White@sdlegislature.gov 

23 Senator John Lake Senate John.Lake@sdlegislature.gov 

24 Senator Jeff Monroe Senate Jeff.Monroe@sdlegislature.gov 

25 Senator Kris Langer Senate Kris.Langer@sdlegislature.gov 

26 Senator Troy Heinert Senate Troy.Heinert@sdlegislature.gov 

27 Senator Red Dawn Foster Senate RedDawn.Foster@sdlegislature.gov 

28 Senator Ryan Maher Senate Ryan.Maher@sdlegislature.gov 

29 Senator Gary Cammack Senate Gary.Cammack@sdlegislature.gov 

30 Senator Lance Russell Senate Lance.Russell@sdlegislature.gov 

31 Senator Bob Ewing Senate Bob.Ewing@sdlegislature.gov 

32 Helene Duhamel Senate helene.duhamel@sdlegislature.gov 

33 Senator Phil Jensen Senate Phil.Jensen@sdlegislature.gov 

34 Senator Jeff Partridge Senate Jeffrey.Partridge@sdlegislature.gov 

35 Jessica Casthleberry Senate jessica.castleberry@sdlegislature.gov 

 


